

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Ms. Vandana Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

RAJINDER ARORA AGED ABOUT 57 YEARS SON OF SH BHAGWAN DASS RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 573/14, 8 MARLA, PREM NAGAR, AMBALA CITY AT PRESENT RESIDENT OF 317, PREM NAGAR, NEAR RAILWAY LINE AMBALA CITY

Vs.

GENERAL PUBLIC

CONTREX COMPANY BUIDLING NO. 14, 6TH FLOOR, CYBER CITY, GURGOAN (GURUGRAM) 122001
RANJEE BISHT D/O SH. ANAND SINGH BISHT (WIFE OF LATE SH. SOMIL ARORA) RESIDENT OF PLOT NO. 32,
SECOND FLOOR, KHASRA NO. 7/17 HARI VIHAR KAKORA NSIT SOUTH WEST DELHI-110078
SECOND ADDRESS RAJNEE BISHT D/O SH. ANAND SINGH BISHT (WIFE OF LATE SH. SOMILARORA), ROOM
NO. 102 BLOCK L 144 STREET NO. 9 MAHIPALPUR, NEW DELHI-110037

SEEMA ARORA WIFE OF RAJINDER ARORA RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 573/14, 8 MARLA, PREM NAGAR, AMBALA CITY AT PRESENT RESIDENT OF 317, PREM NAGAR, NEAR RAILWAY LINE AMBALA

SUIT FOR DECLARATION DIRECTING DEFENDANT NO. 1 NOT TO DISBURSE THE PROVIDENT FUNDS, GGLI FUNDS, EDLI FUNDS FNF PROCESSING FUNDS OR ANY OTHER AMOUNT OF LATE SOMIL ARORA TO ANY OTHER PERSON EXCEPT THE PLAINTIFF ON THE BASIS OF ORAL AND DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE UNDER ORDER 7 RULE 1 CPC.

CNR No. HRAM02-000510-2023 Next Date:- 25-04-2023

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

GENERAL PUBLIC

GENERAL PUBLIC

Τ'n,

The Manager MANAGER, DAILY AASHIANA..

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 25-04-2023 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-03-2023.



Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala 4